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FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION -
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20580 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE )
[ e =]
CASE NAME FILE/DOCKET NUMBER
In the matter of The Kroger Company and Albertsons Companies, Inc. D09428

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, | (we) am (are) entering in the above
proceeding the appearance of

[~ counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below)
[T counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

[T—tounsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE

Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding,

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES)

Elliot Silver

Goodwin Procter LLP
1900 N Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 346-4373
ESilver@goodwinlaw.com

Arman Oruc

Goodwin Procter LLP
1900 N Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036






mailto:ESilver@goodwinlaw.com
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

The Kroger Company
Docket No. 9428
and

Albertsons Companies, Inc.

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING UNDER 16 C.F.R. 84.1(d)

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. 8 4.1(d), | state that | am eligible to practice before the Commission

as a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No.



mailto:AOruc@goodwinlaw.com



mailto:yasmine.harik@arnoldporter.com
mailto:jason.ewart@arnoldporter.com
mailto:michael.kientzle@arnoldporter.com
mailto:joshua.davis@arnoldporter.com
mailto:sonia.pfaffenroth@arnoldporter.com
mailto:matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com
mailto:michael.b.bernstein@arnoldporter.com
mailto:oalj@ftc.gov
mailto:eblackburn@ftc.gov
mailto:jweingarten@ftc.gov
mailto:cdickinson@ftc.gov
mailto:jweingarten@ftc.gov
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

pfrangie@ftc.gov
Ihalll@ftc.gov
jkim3@ftc.gov
klibby@ftc.gov
eolson@ftc.gov
rpai@ftc.gov
hrothman@ftc.gov
ateng@ftc.gov
earens@ftc.gov
jhamburgerl@ftc.gov
jsmith3@ftc.gov
kbies@ftc.gov
Ihough@ftc.gov
kdrummonds@ftc.gov

Counsel Supporting the Complaint
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Telephone: (212) 836-7739
john.holler@arnoldporter.com

Mark Perry

Luke Sullivan

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 682-7511
mark.perry@weil.com
luke.sullivan@weil.com

Luna Barrington

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

767 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8421
luna.barrington@weil.com

Bamb4/TD &TC -0.0(om )T.0(om )T.0(om )T.074hoal bn@we

Bamb4/TD &TC -0.0(om )T.0(om v6 (,)-4 -2 (3-704 Tw Y.(w)
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Telephone: (212) 909-6737
mschaper@debevoise.com
srselden@debevoise.com
jrabraham@debevoise.com
nborn@debevoise.com
jmfried@debevoise.com
mcardena@debevoise.com
tebuckley@debevoise.com
htmehler@debevoise.com
msventim@debevoise.com

Mike Cowie

James Fishkin

Dechert LLP

1900 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: (202) 261-3339
mike.cowie@dechert.com
james.fishkin@dechert.com

Thomas Miller

Dechert LLP

Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
Telephone: (215) 994-2906
thomas.miller@dechert.com

George L. Paul

White & Case LLP

701 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 626-3656
gpaul@whitecase.com

Counsel for Albertsons Companies, Inc.

/s/ Elliot Silver

Elliot Silver (D.C. #1631776)
1900 N Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 346-4373
Fax: (202) 346-4444
ESilver@goodwinlaw.com

Attorney for Third Party BJ's Wholesale Club
Holdings, Inc.
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